TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cullman Ventures, Inc.		02/02/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Corporation	
Street Address:	One High Ridge Park	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	811713	KC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8515

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100T099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire
Signature:	/george r. mcguire/
Date:	02/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0166

900041450

Total Attachments: 2 source=SYRNY1-#1154762-v1-KC_Assignment#page1.tif source=SYRNY1-#1154762-v1-KC_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PENDING TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CULLMAN VENTURES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 101 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 811,713, for "KC" (Stylized), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor	: has ca	used this instr	ument to b	e signed by i	ts duly
authorized representative this 2^{ncl} day of	Feb	ruary,	2006.		
		GNOR: MAN VENTU	JRES, INC	1	
	Ву: _	David Willa	mson, Seni	MWSozior Vice Pres	- sident
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Delaware)))	ss.:			
On this <u>and</u> day of <u>Februar</u> Notary Public in and for said State, personal me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors	ly appe	ared David W	illiamson, j	personally k	nown to

1

1151043.1 1/23/2006

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

SANDRA L. FAZIO 01RA4826619
Nobary Public, State of New York
Originally Clustified Chemana County
Commission expires 5/31/2007

2

1151043.1 1/23/2006